

Summit County **4-H**



4-H youth development education creates positive environments for diverse youth and adults to reach their fullest potential as capable, competent, caring, and contributing citizens.



Ohio State University Extension-Summit County

440 Vernon Odom Blvd., Akron 44307

Scruggs.34@osu.edu/234-266-6632 summit.osu.edu

Summit County Clubs

4-H Summit Shooting Sports Club B.C. Wranglers Elevated Equestrians Ellet Elites Firestone Equestrians Horse Sense Hutch Bunch JZs Wildbunch Lucky Learners Norton Villagers Rough Riders Summit Sizzlers Summit Spectrum Trail Blazers

Project Areas

Animal Sciences Career Exploration Clothing & Textile Design Communication Creative & Leisure Arts Food & Nutrition Healthy Living Home Living Leadership & Citizenship Money Management Natural Resources STEM Self Determined Shooting Sports

What is Ohio 4-H?

- the youth development branch of The Ohio State University Extension
- guidance for youth to become responsible, skilled adults
- a nonformal educational program for youth
- provides a fun club environment in which youth experience social activities, camps, and fairs
- offers opportunities to develop connections with peers an adult volunteers

COST

Annual 4-H Dues: \$12 per member. Clubs may charge additional fees for field trips, special projects, etc. Project Books: most are \$8

AGE

Cloverbuds: age 5 and in kindergarten—age 8 and in 2nd grade Full members: age 8 and in 3rd grade—age 19

WHERE

Clubs are located throughout Summit County.

WHEN

Meeting schedules are available at your local extension office.

These materials are for informational purposes only. The Green Local School District does not endorse the persons or organizations providing these materials nor the messages contained herein. The activities promoted here are not affiliated with or sponsored by the Green Local School District.

summit.osu.edu

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu. For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.



